





Certificate of Registration

OUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - AS9100D AND ISO 9001:2015

This is to certify that: Kidde Technologies, Inc.

Kidde Aerospace, Fenwal Safety Systems

4200 Airport Drive NW

Wilson

North Carolina

27896 USA

Holds Certificate No: FM 721560

and operates a Quality Management System, with a campus site certification structure, which complies with the requirements of AS9100D (technically equivalent to EN9100:2018 and JISQ 9100:2016) and ISO 9001:2015 and is assessed in accordance with AS9104/1 for the following scope:

Design, sales, marketing, manufacture and repair of fire detection and suppression equipment for aviation and ground vehicles.

For and on behalf of BSI:

Jessica Patel, Senior Vice President, Assurance Americas

Original Registration Date: 2019-03-08

Reissue Date: 2025-03-10

Issue Date: 2025-03-10 Expiry Date: 2028-03-09

Page: 1 of 2





...making excellence a habit.™

This certificate remains the property of BSI and shall be returned immediately upon request. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>. Printed copies can be validated at www.bsigroup.com/ClientDirectory To be read in conjunction with the scope above or the attached appendix.

Certificate No: FM 721560

Location Registered Activities

Kidde Technologies, Inc.*

Kidde Aerospace, Fenwal Safety Systems

4200 Airport Drive NW

Wilson

North Carolina

27896 USA

Kidde Technologies, Inc.

Kidde Aerospace, Fenwal Safety Systems

614 Daniel Street

Tarboro

North Carolina

27886 USA

Kidde Technologies, Inc.

Kidde Aerospace, Fenwal Safety Systems

3120 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh

North Carolina

27604 **USA**

Design, sales, marketing, manufacture and repair of fire detection and suppression equipment for aviation and ground

vehicles.

Receiving and final inspection.

Design and development.

Original Registration Date: 2019-03-08 Issue Date: 2025-03-10 Reissue Date: 2025-03-10 Expiry Date: 2028-03-09

Page: 2 of 2

This certificate remains the property of BSI and shall be returned immediately upon request. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online. Printed copies can be validated at www.bsigroup.com/ClientDirectory To be read in conjunction with the scope above or the attached appendix.

^{* =} Central Function